
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING 
March 5, 2013 

San Francisco, California 
CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  

MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Page 1 of 2; 3/20/2013; 3:05 PM 

Tab# Ref# Item Description 

 ITEMS WITHDRAWN 

88 2.1c.(5e) TCIF Project Amendment for Project 84 (Laurel Street/BNSF Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 
Grade Separation [PPNO 1141]). 

95 2.5c.(2b) Financial allocation for the locally administered STIP TE Route 43 Corridor  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 
Beautification Phase 2 (PPNO 6618) project 

 CHANGES TO GENERAL BUSINESS 
7 1.5 Commissioners’ Meetings for Compensation  PINK SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM 

 CHANGES TO POLICY MATTERS 

14 4.1 State and Federal Legislative Matters  PINK REVISED ITEM 

20 4.21 Commission Comments on 2013 Ten-Year SHOPP Plan  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
 CHANGES TO PROGRAM STATUS 

24 3.5 Status Update on TCIF Projects  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
 CHANGES TO POLICY MATTERS 

25 4.19a. TCIF Project 6 – Tehachapi Trade Corridor Rail Improvement Project Status Report  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 

26 4.19b. TCIF Project 6 – Tehachapi Trade Corridor Rail Improvement Project Deprogramming  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
 CHANGES TO CONSENT CALENDAR 

40 2.1c.(6) TLSP project amendmentsProject 2 (Countywide TLSP)  Withdrawn prior to the CTC Meeting 

54 2.3c.(2) Relinquishment Resolutions 
--Revise Book Item; make the following changes in the paragraphs under each of the three resolutions:  
→ …under terms and conditions as stated in the relinquishment agreement dated February 20, 2013, determined to 

be in the best interest of the State. 
→ Target date for a fully executed relinquishment agreement is February 28, 2013.  

58 2.5g.(5d) Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original TCIF allocation for construction by $10,807,435 $10,808,040 from 
$33,200,000 $26,000,000 to $22,392,565 $15,191,960; $5,892,040 from Project 75 – South Line Mainline project - 
Phase 1 (PPNO 2101) and $4,915,395 $4,916,000 from Project 75 – South Line Mainline project – Phase 2 (PPNO 
2102), both in San Diego County, to reflect contract award savings. 
--Revise Agenda, Book Item, Attachment, and Vote List. 

 CHANGES TO OTHER ITEMS 

89 2.1c.(5f) TCIF project amendment for Project 19 (SR110 Freeway/Route 47 Interchange  YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 
project [PPNO TC19]) (Page 2 only.) 

93 2.5c.(1) Financial Allocation for State Administered STIP TE Projects on the SHS 
--Revise Attachment and Vote List for Project 4 (Merced County 99 Corridor Bridge Enhancement [PPNO 10-0196]) to 

adjust the Final Project Development costs, as follows: 
Final Project Development 

Support Estimate: $306,000 $360,000 
Programmed Amount: $181,000 
Adjustment: $125,000 $179,000 (Debit) 

96 2.5c.(3a) Financial allocations for locally administered STIP projects off the SHS  
 Project 1 (Sacramento River Bridge [#08C-0043])  Withdrawn prior to the CTC Meeting 

107 2.5g.(5a) Financial allocation for locally administered TCIF projects off the SHS 
 Project 3 (Lakeview Avenue Grade Separation [PPNO 12-TC40])  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 

111 2.5g.(9a) Financial allocation for locally administered HRCSA projects  PINK REVISED ITEM 
 Project 3 (Grand Avenue Grade Crossing Safety Improvements)  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 
 Project 4 (Sonora Avenue Grade Crossing Safety Improvements)  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 

121 2.8b.(1) Request to extend the period of contract award for SHOPP Projects 
 Project 1 (Replace three bridge decks on Interstate 580 [PPNO 04-0029B])  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 



March 5, 2013 
San Francisco, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Tab# Ref# Item Description 
 

Page 2 of 2, 3/20/2013; 3:05 PM  

122 2.8b.(3) Request to extend the period of contract award for the Metrolink High Speed Rail YELLOW BOOK ITEM 
Readiness Program project 

123 2.8b.(6) Request to extend the period of contract award for locally administered STIP Projects 
 Project 3 (San Juan Creek Bikeway Trail Undercrossing of Pacific Coast Highway TE project [PPNO 12-2136C])  
Withdrawn prior to the CTC Meeting 

 End to Changes 
 

 


	Item Description
	End to Changes

